Document Number: 42023 For technial questions, contact spresale@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 09-Feb-06 25
Type 288P
Vishay Sprague
R-C Arc Suppressors
ORANGE DROP®, Radial Lead
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Operating Temperature: - 40 °C to + 85 °C

www.vishay.com For technial questions, contact spresale@vishay.com Document Number: 42023
26 Revision: 09-Feb-06
Type 288P
Vishay Sprague
* Standard resistor values are 47, 100 and 470 ohms. Other values are available by request.
STANDARD RATINGS AND DIMENSIONS In inches [millimeters]
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
RESISTANCE*
(Ω)
 L H T LEAD
SPACING PART NUMBER (Length) (Height) (Thickness)
400 VDC
0.1 100 288P10494J101 1.000
[25.400]
0.63
[16.00]
0.46
[11.68]
0.691
[17.551]
0.1 470 288P10494J471 1.000
[25.400]
0.63
[16.00]
0.46
[11.68]
0.691
[17.551]
0.22 100 288P22494H101 1.125
[28.575]
0.59
[14.99]
0.37
[9.40]
0.817
20.752]
0.22 470 288P22494H471 1.125
[28.575]
0.59
[14.99]
0.37
[9.40]
0.817
[20.752]
0.47 47 288P47494K470 1.437
[36.500]
0.63
[16.00]
0.41
[10.41]
1.129
[28.677]
0.47 100 288P47494K101 1.437
[36.500]
0.63
[16.00]
0.41